

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

8-29-2018

### State v. Godwin Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 44858

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	1
Nature of the Case .....	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings .....	2
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL .....	3
ARGUMENT .....	4
I. The District Court Erred When It Denied Mr. Godwin’s Motion To Suppress.....	4
II. The District Court Erred When It Ruled That Mr. Godwin Could Only Present Opinion Or Reputation Evidence Of Mr. Anderson’s Violent And/Or Aggressive Character After Showing That Mr. Godwin Was Aware Of Mr. Anderson’s Propensity For Violence.....	8
III. This Court Should Overrule <i>State v. Custodio</i> And Hold Specific Instances Of A Victim’s Conduct, Showing A Violent Character, Can Be An Essential Element Of A Self-Defense Claim And Are Admissible Under Idaho Rule Of Evidence 405 .....	9
IV. The District Court’s Failure To Instruct The Jury On Justifiable Homicide Pursuant To I.C. § 18-4009(1) Amounted To Fundamental Error.....	10
V. The State Violated Mr. Godwin’s Right To A Fair Trial By Committing Prosecutorial Misconduct.....	11
VI. Even If The Above Errors Are Individually Harmless, Mr. Godwin’s Fourteenth Amendment Right To Due Process Of Law Was Violated Because The Accumulation Of Errors Deprived Him Of His Right To A Fair Trial.....	15
CONCLUSION.....	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	17

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Cases

*Chapman v. California*, 386 U.S. 18 (1967) .....7, 15

*Miranda v. Arizona*, 384 U.S. 436 (1966).....1

*State v. Custodio*, 136 Idaho 197 (Ct. App. 2001).....1, 9

*State v. Hall*, 161 Idaho 413 (2016)..... 10, 11

*State v. James*, 148 Idaho 574 (2010) .....5, 6

*State v. Perry*, 150 Idaho 209 (2010) .....6, 9, 15

*State v. Sheahan*, 139 Idaho 267 (2003).....13

*State v. Thomas*, 157 Idaho 916 (2015).....6

*Sullivan v. Louisiana*, 508 U.S. 275 (1993) .....6

*United States v. Young*, 470 U.S. 1 (1985).....14

Statutes

I.C. § 18-4009(1).....2, 3, 10

Rules

I.R.E. 404.....1, 8

I.R.E. 405..... 1, 2, 3, 9
